## 508645663 07/11/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI355483

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Vichael D Phelan			05/27/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Company Name:	The Ph	The Phelan Group, LLC		
Street Address:	851 Ca	851 Camino Francisca		
City:	Santa F	Santa Fe		
State/Country:	NEW M	NEW MEXICO		
Postal Code:	87506	87506		
	I			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		11352020		
Patent Number: 1		11472427		
Application Number: 1774		17746101		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that i	s unsuccessful, it will be sent	
•		l; if that is unsuccessful, it will b	,	
<b>Phone:</b> 5053		5053141311		
		lortiz@olpatentlaw.com	•	
		Luis M Ortiz		
		117 Bryn Mawr Drive SE	guerque, NEW MEXICO 87106	
Address Line 4.		Abuqueique, NEW MEXICO 8710		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PHELAN-1001CON5	PHELAN-1001CON5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Andrew DiNovo	Andrew DiNovo	
SIGNATURE:		Andrew DiNovo	Andrew DiNovo	
DATE SIGNED:		07/11/2024	07/11/2024	
		This document serves as an	Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Fotal Attachments: 2				
ource=pto1595#page1	.tiff			

Γ

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Michael D. Phelan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:e e n Gro ,			
	Internal Address: <u>n</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No <b>3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):</b> Execution Date(s) 5 01	Street Address: <u>51</u> ino r n i			
Assignment Merger	City: n e			
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: New e i o Country:AZip:50			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application or patent number(s):       This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)				
17/746,101	en No . 11, 5 ,0 0 nd 11,4 ,4 .			
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>3</u>			
Name:iri	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>0.00</u>			
Internal Address: <u>n</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 11 r n wr Drive	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: A er e	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>New e i o</u> Zip: 10	N/A per 37 CFR 1.21(h)(1)			
Phone Number: 505 14 1 11 Docket Number: PHELAN-1001CON5-7	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: <u>or i o en w. o</u>	Authorized UserName			
9. Signature: Andrew G. DiNovo	11 0 4			
Signature Andrew G. DiNovo, Reg. No. 40,115 Name of Person Signing	Date       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT REEL: 067961 FRAME: 0175				

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael D. Phelan, citizen of the United States, have invented certain new and useful improvements in monitoring and controlling vehicle usage represented by issued patent nos. 8,417,415, 9,045,101, 9,493,149, 9,908,508, and pending patent application serial nos. 15/336,110 and 15/898,322, and from which additional continuation application will be filed.

Whereas, THE PHELAN GROUP, LLC, having its principal offices at 851 Camino Francisca, Santa Fe, New Mexico USA 87506, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor and therefrom;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE PHELAN GROUP, LLC, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto THE PHELAN GROUP, LLC, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention represented by the issued patents and pending patent applications identified above, and any continuation applications that may issue therefrom, both foreign and domestic, including all of my rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Michael D. Phelan

27 May 2016

¥.,